

MEMORANDUM

Date: September 28, 2020

To: Scott Niehaus

From: Rick Sander, Fire Chief

Subject: Second Amendment to Agreement between The Village of Lombard and Glenbard Fire Protection District in Regards to Fire Protection Services

The Trustees of the Glenbard Fire Protection District ("District") unanimously approved the Second Amendment to the Agreement between The Village of Lombard and the Glenbard Fire Protection District ("Second Amendment") at their annual meeting held on September 22, 2020.

The Second Amendment provides the Village with the authority to enforce Fire Prevention Codes within the Fire District. It also gives the Village the authority to provide fire equipment inspectional services in the District and conduct plan reviews related to new development in the District.

Attached is a copy of the Second Amendment as prepared by Village Counsel and approved by the District.

Action Requested:

Please place this item on the October 15, 2020 Village Board Agenda for consideration of approval.

Staff can offer additional commentary regarding this change at the Village Board Meeting.